

City of Grand Island

Tuesday, June 25, 2002 Council Session

Item G9

#2002-178 - Approving Change Order #1for Distributed Control System - Combustion Turbine Project with ABB Automation, Inc.

As part of the combustion turbine project at Burdick Station, ABB Automation Incorporated from Wickliffe, Ohio was awarded the contract for the distributed control system on December 7, 2001. Additional hardware, cabinet, UPS, data highways and graphics were required to complete the project. This resulted in an addition to the contract price in the amount of \$11,470.00. Labor to install and modify this hardware addition totaled \$12,074.00. Sales tax was not included in the original bid, which also resulted in an addition of \$8,566.44. The attached Changed Order #1 details the net increase to the original contract in the amount of \$32,110.44 for a final contract price of \$264,795.44.

Recommendation:

The Utilities Department recommends authorizing this Change Order #1 to the Distributed Control System contract at the Burdick Generating Station for an addition to the contract price of \$32,110.44.

Fiscal Effects: Bonded project.

Alternatives:

None recommended. See attached RESOLUTION.

Staff Contact: Gary R. Mader

City of Grand Island City Council



Working Together for a Better Tomorrow, Today.

TO: ABB Automation, Inc. ATTN: Mr. John Nocero

29801 Euclid Avenue Wickliffe, OH 44092 Mail Station W3G17

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

PROJEC	CT: <u>DIS</u>	TRIBUTED CONTRO	OL SYSTEM – CT	ADDTION	BURDICE	K GENE	ERATING STAT	<u>ION</u>	
You are	hereby	directed to make the	e following change	in your co	ntract.				
2. 3.	Addition Addition	ion for hardware, cabinet, UPS and data highways ion for labor for installation of cabinets ion for labor for installation of additional graphics ion of sales taxes applied to materials only				ADD: \$11,470.00 ADD: \$5,454.00 ADD: \$6,620.00 ADD: \$8,566.44			
		ADD:	\$32,110.44	_ and/or D	ELETE _	Ç	\$	_	
	Origina	Contract Sum				\$	232,685.00		
	Previou	s Change Order Am	ounts		\$.00		
	The co	ntract sum is increas	ed by this Change	Order		\$	32,110.44		
	The tota	al modified Contract	Sum to date			\$	264,795.44		
adjustm	ents inc	cceptance of this Cha luded represent the s will not be conside	complete values a						
APPRO	VED:	CITY OF GRAND IS	SLAND						
		By:			Date: _				
		Attest:			<u> </u>		- Farm City At		
40055	TED ADD AUTOMATION 1110			Approved as to Form, City Attorney					
ACCEP	IED:	ABB AUTOMATIO	N, INC.						
		Rv:			Date:				

RESOLUTION 2002-178

WHEREAS, on November 20, 2001, by Resolution 2001-317, the City Council for the City of Grand Island awarded the bid for Distributed Control System to ABB Automation Incorporated of Wickliffe, Ohio; and

WHEREAS, it has been determined that modifications to the work to be performed by ABB Automation Incorporated are necessary; and

WHEREAS, such modifications have been incorporated into Change Order No. 1; and

WHEREAS, the result of such modifications for this project will increase the contract amount by \$32,110.44, for a final contract price of \$264,795.44.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA, that the Mayor be, and hereby is, authorized and directed to execute Change Order No. 1 between the City of Grand Island and ABB Automation Incorporated to provide the following modifications:

	<u>Amount</u>
Additional hardware, cabinet, UPS, data highways and graphics	\$11,470.00
Labor to install and modify hardware	12,074.00
Sales Tax not included in original contract	8,566.44

- - -

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Grand Island, Nebraska on June 25, 2002.

RaNae Edwards, City Clerk

Approved as to Form

?